
2024-2025 Marietta College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-11   Conf: 9-9   Home: 9-5   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Tolson, Paige 26-26 736 28.3 116-331 .350 40-115 .348 106-126 .841 21 51 72 2.8 60 0 50 64 3 53 378 14.5
10 Hill, Adi 26-26 635 24.4 112-270 .415 39-109 .358 34-40 .850 25 76 101 3.9 50 0 23 48 5 35 297 11.4
34 Kroft, Hannah 26-26 497 19.1 71-139 .511 1-2 .500 46-87 .529 63 82 145 5.6 59 2 18 32 8 20 189 7.3
20 Grake, Ally 26-26 552 21.2 58-156 .372 26-76 .342 19-33 .576 27 60 87 3.3 43 0 62 21 5 40 161 6.2
04 Murray, Sophia 21-0 404 19.2 33-80 .413 7-19 .368 28-45 .622 10 56 66 3.1 48 1 46 39 5 32 101 4.8
14 McMillen, Ella 26-26 535 20.6 39-111 .351 8-31 .258 8-12 .667 25 61 86 3.3 42 0 8 21 11 18 94 3.6
00 Harlan, Kelsey 26-0 251 9.7 33-89 .371 7-30 .233 19-27 .704 7 28 35 1.3 14 0 29 26 1 21 92 3.5
02 Garner, Abby 25-0 258 10.3 26-71 .366 0-3 .000 32-52 .615 18 39 57 2.3 34 0 9 17 5 8 84 3.4
21 Keeney, Olivia 18-0 110 6.1 21-47 .447 10-23 .435 3-5 .600 1 14 15 0.8 16 0 2 6 1 9 55 3.1
24 Rasmussen, Emma 26-0 318 12.2 24-68 .353 14-46 .304 10-15 .667 3 19 22 0.8 23 0 11 20 0 6 72 2.8
12 Nelson, Sophie 25-0 199 8.0 22-71 .310 14-46 .304 9-12 .750 5 17 22 0.9 25 0 1 14 2 4 67 2.7
11 Carpenter, TJ 23-0 125 5.4 21-40 .525 0-1 .000 8-11 .727 14 13 27 1.2 3 0 3 9 1 6 50 2.2
23 Uhrig, Amelia 26-0 309 11.9 17-55 .309 0-2 .000 8-16 .500 24 40 64 2.5 43 0 6 12 11 12 42 1.6
01 Dyson, Ashlyn 8-0 29 3.6 4-14 .286 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 0 4 0 1 12 1.5
45 Peterson, Kayla 13-0 60 4.6 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 4 7 0.5 7 0 3 4 0 1 19 1.5
30 Dixon, Morgan 7-0 26 3.7 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 7-8 .875 2 4 6 0.9 2 0 1 4 0 1 7 1.0
03 Plesac, Mallory 8-0 31 3.9 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 7 10 1.3 4 0 1 3 0 0 8 1.0
05 Bruns, Payten 10-0 36 3.6 1-13 .077 0-2 .000 7-10 .700 6 3 9 0.9 6 0 0 1 1 0 9 0.9
25 Podkul, Sarah 9-0 32 3.6 2-13 .154 0-3 .000 1-3 .333 0 5 5 0.6 4 0 5 3 0 2 5 0.6
15 Duskey, Alyssa 8-0 22 2.8 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 0.5
13 Lammert, Layla 10-0 37 3.7 0-7 .000 0-4 .000 3-6 .500 2 3 5 0.5 0 0 3 2 0 1 3 0.3
22 Lynn, Madison 7-0 23 3.3 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 0.7 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.3
Total 26 5225 201.0 614-1608 .382 169-527 .321 354-518 .683 320 637 957 36.8 486 3 281 361 59 273 1751 67.35
Opponents 26 5225 201.0 582-1448 .402 177-535 .331 330-480 .688 269 712 981 37.7 458 5 345 488 105 168 1671 64.27

Team Statistics MAR OPP
SCORING 1751 1671
    Points Per Game 67.3 64.3
    Scoring Margin 3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 614-1608 582-1448
    Field Goal Pct .382 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-527 177-535
    3PT FG Pct .321 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-518 330-480
    FT Pct .683 .688
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 12.7
REBOUNDS 957 981
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 37.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 281 345
    Assists Per Game 10.8 13.3
TURNOVERS 361 488
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 18.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 273 168
    Steals Per Game 10.5 6.5
BLOCKS 59 105
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 6,436 2,958
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-460 12-247
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Marietta 421 404 441 473 12 1751
Opponents 397 403 420 445 6 1671

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Bethany (WV) W 78-47 285
11/13/24 MT. ST. JOSEPH L 69-83 471
11/16/24 at Saint Vincent W 61-50 179
11/22/24 CALVIN W 57-44 257
11/23/24 KENYON W 72-38 371

* 12/07/24 WILMINGTON (OH) W 81-77 238
* 12/14/24 at John Carroll L 61-70 357

12/18/24 WASH. & JEFF. W 63-59 527
* 12/21/24 at Otterbein L 63-76 332
* 01/04/25 at Heidelberg W 79-58 134
* 01/08/25 MOUNT UNION W 68-48 372
* 01/12/25 OHIO NORTHERN L 63-71 417

01/13/25 CWRU W 73-67 247
* 01/15/25 at Muskingum W 81-47 128
* 01/18/25 at Baldwin Wallace L 38-81 157
* 01/22/25 CAPITAL L 69-86 271
* 01/25/25 at Wilmington (OH) W 70-59 265
* 01/29/25 at Mount Union L 68-84 128
* 02/01/25 JOHN CARROLL L 70-76 1,013
* 02/05/25 OTTERBEIN W 64-60 513
* 02/08/25 HEIDELBERG W 84-67 614
* 02/12/25 at Capital W 71-58 213
* 02/15/25 at Ohio Northern L 59-65 393
* 02/19/25 MUSKINGUM W 74-57 413
* 02/22/25 BALDWIN WALLACE L 60-73 712

02/25/25 at Capital L 55-70 387

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Marietta College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Tolson, Paige 18-18 498 27.7 76-219 .347 32-86 .372 73-85 .859 12 38 50 2.8 44 0 32 41 1 33 257 14.3
10 Hill, Adi 18-18 439 24.4 73-194 .376 23-75 .307 23-26 .885 17 50 67 3.7 39 0 17 26 4 25 192 10.7
34 Kroft, Hannah 18-18 336 18.7 46-95 .484 1-1 1.000 39-65 .600 45 50 95 5.3 45 2 10 23 4 14 132 7.3
20 Grake, Ally 18-18 382 21.2 43-109 .394 19-51 .373 13-21 .619 19 39 58 3.2 29 0 42 14 2 27 118 6.6
04 Murray, Sophia 14-0 264 18.9 23-53 .434 4-10 .400 17-22 .773 6 36 42 3.0 34 1 29 24 4 25 67 4.8
00 Harlan, Kelsey 18-0 195 10.8 28-70 .400 5-22 .227 19-25 .760 6 20 26 1.4 11 0 24 20 1 15 80 4.4
14 McMillen, Ella 18-18 369 20.5 27-75 .360 6-19 .316 6-8 .750 21 39 60 3.3 29 0 7 17 10 13 66 3.7
02 Garner, Abby 18-0 178 9.9 17-47 .362 0-2 .000 25-38 .658 12 27 39 2.2 23 0 7 13 4 4 59 3.3
21 Keeney, Olivia 14-0 83 5.9 15-33 .455 7-17 .412 3-5 .600 1 9 10 0.7 11 0 2 4 1 6 40 2.9
12 Nelson, Sophie 17-0 141 8.3 17-54 .315 11-34 .324 5-8 .625 3 11 14 0.8 18 0 0 12 2 4 50 2.9
24 Rasmussen, Emma 18-0 208 11.6 15-44 .341 10-30 .333 9-12 .750 2 16 18 1.0 18 0 7 15 0 4 49 2.7
11 Carpenter, TJ 15-0 70 4.7 12-26 .462 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 7 6 13 0.9 2 0 0 3 1 3 31 2.1
01 Dyson, Ashlyn 6-0 26 4.3 3-12 .250 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 0 0 0 4 0 1 9 1.5
45 Peterson, Kayla 13-0 60 4.6 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 4 7 0.5 7 0 3 4 0 1 19 1.5
23 Uhrig, Amelia 18-0 197 10.9 13-32 .406 0-2 .000 1-6 .167 14 22 36 2.0 31 0 6 9 8 8 27 1.5
30 Dixon, Morgan 6-0 22 3.7 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 7-8 .875 1 2 3 0.5 2 0 1 4 0 1 7 1.2
03 Plesac, Mallory 6-0 21 3.5 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 1.0 4 0 1 2 0 0 6 1.0
05 Bruns, Payten 8-0 28 3.5 1-12 .083 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 4 3 7 0.9 4 0 0 1 1 0 6 0.8
25 Podkul, Sarah 6-0 24 4.0 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 1-3 .333 0 5 5 0.8 4 0 3 3 0 1 3 0.5
15 Duskey, Alyssa 6-0 18 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.3
22 Lynn, Madison 6-0 20 3.3 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 0.8 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.3
13 Lammert, Layla 7-0 21 3.0 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0.1
Total 18 3600 200.0 422-1116 .378 120-367 .327 259-360 .719 209 424 633 35.2 358 3 193 248 43 189 1223 67.94
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 417-1002 .416 126-351 .359 253-369 .686 191 500 691 38.4 325 4 253 342 62 110 1213 67.39



Team Statistics MAR OPP
SCORING 1223 1213
    Points Per Game 67.9 67.4
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-1116 417-1002
    Field Goal Pct .378 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-367 126-351
    3PT FG Pct .327 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-360 253-369
    FT Pct .719 .686
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 14.1
REBOUNDS 633 691
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 193 253
    Assists Per Game 10.7 14.1
TURNOVERS 248 342
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 19.0
    Turnovers Margin 5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 189 110
    Steals Per Game 10.5 6.1
BLOCKS 43 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 4,563 2,107
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-507 9-234
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Marietta 290 285 324 324 1223
Opponents 286 295 298 334 1213

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 WILMINGTON (OH) W 81-77 238
12/14/24 at  John Carroll L 61-70 357
12/21/24 at  Otterbein L 63-76 332
01/04/25 at  Heidelberg W 79-58 134
01/08/25 MOUNT UNION W 68-48 372
01/12/25 OHIO NORTHERN L 63-71 417
01/15/25 at  Muskingum W 81-47 128
01/18/25 at  Baldwin Wallace L 38-81 157
01/22/25 CAPITAL L 69-86 271
01/25/25 at  Wilmington (OH) W 70-59 265
01/29/25 at  Mount Union L 68-84 128
02/01/25 JOHN CARROLL L 70-76 1013
02/05/25 OTTERBEIN W 64-60 513
02/08/25 HEIDELBERG W 84-67 614
02/12/25 at  Capital W 71-58 213
02/15/25 at  Ohio Northern L 59-65 393
02/19/25 MUSKINGUM W 74-57 413
02/22/25 BALDWIN WALLACE L 60-73 712


